CONTENTS  目录
Company Profile
公司简介
Digital Readouts
数显表
Linear Scale
光栅尺
Magnetic Scale

       Tool Lib for Lathe  (Lathe) 200组车床刀具库功能
DIMENSIONS 尺寸图
ORDER INFORMATION 订货信息
 Sample:  DS50-3V-5R-RS422-V5
DS50-3V  ----  A   ---- B  ----  C  ----  D  ----  E  ---- F
F - Note 备注
E - OEM Band OEM品牌
D - Optional Function 通讯方式 : RS232;
C - Output Voltage for Encoder 输出直流电压: V5--5V;  V24 – 24V
B - input Type 输入信号类型 : TTL input mode; RS422 input mode
A - Resolution 分辨率: 01R--0.1um; 05R--0.5um; 1R--1um; 2R--2um;
      5R--5um; 10R--10um
Mechanical and Eelectrical Features 机械和电器性能
DSUB-9
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
 Pin
引脚
PP
Signal信号Signal信号
EIA422
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
OV OV
GND GND
A A
5V 5V
B B
R R
A
B

o
oo
ORDER INFORMATION 订货信息
DS50-5V  ----  A   ---- B  ----  C  ----  D  ----  E  ---- F
F - Note 备注
E - OEM Band OEM品牌
D - Optional Function 通讯方式 : RS232;
C - Output Voltage for Encoder 输出直流电压: V5--5V;  V24 – 24V
B - input Type 输入信号类型 : TTL input mode; RS422 input mode
A - Resolution 分辨率: 01R--0.1um; 05R--0.5um; 1R--1um; 2R--2um;
      5R--5um; 10R--10um
GENERAL FUNCTION  功能概述
       Centering (½)   分中
       Metric / inches Display  (mm/inch) 公制/英制显示
       Absolute / incremental (ABS / INC) 绝对坐标系/相对坐标系
       Power off Memory 掉电记忆
       200 subdatum 200组辅助坐标系
       Reference Memory (REF) 参考零位功能
       Build in Calculator 内置计算器功能
       Pitch Circle Diameter (PCD)      (Milling) 铣床圆周分孔功能
       Line Hole Positioning (LHOLE)  (Milling) 铣床斜线分孔功能
       Simple “R” Function   (Milling) 铣床简易圆弧加工功能
       Smooth “R” Function  (Milling) 铣床平滑圆弧加工功能
       Linear Error Compensation 线性补偿功能
            03
Delos Encoder Co.,Ltd
深圳德思科电子有限公司
Digital Readout System
GENERAL FUNCTION 功能概述
       Centering (½) 分中
       Metric / inches Display  (mm/inch) 公制/英制显示
       Absolute / incremental (ABS / INC) 绝对坐标系/相对坐标系
       Power off Memory 掉电记忆
       Reference Memory (REF) 参考零位功能
       Linear Error Compensation 线性补偿功能
       Angle Display Mode 0.000, 0.00.00 角度显示方式：度和度分秒
       Non Linear Error Compensation 非线性误差补偿
DIMENSIONS 尺寸图
DS10 Single Axis DRO /  DS10 单轴数显表
 Sample:  DS10-1V-5R-TTL-V5
ABS/INC INCH/MM D/R REF Fn
SET
CLS
ENT
R
D
7 8 9
654
1 2 3
0 .
DS-1V
1
2
MM
INCH
ABS
INC
252
9
4
119
Mechanical and Eelectrical Features 机械和电器性能
DSUB-9
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
 Pin
引脚

o
oo
ORDER INFORMATION 订货信息
DS10  ----  A   ---- B  ----  C  ----  D  ----  E  ---- F
F - Note 备注
E - OEM Band OEM品牌
D - Optional Function 通讯方式 : RS232;
C - Output Voltage for Encoder 输出直流电压: V5--5V;  V24 – 24V
B - input Type 输入信号类型 : TTL input mode; RS422 input mode
A - Resolution 分辨率: 01R--0.1um; 05R--0.5um; 1R--1um; 2R--2um;
      5R--5um; 10R--10um
            04
Delos Encoder Co.,Ltd
深圳德思科电子有限公司
Digital Readout System
DS60 Mini Metal Case DRO / DS60 小型金属壳数显表
 Sample:  DS60-3V-5R-RS422-V5
Q Q
PRE
RCL
Digital Readout
235
1
3
4
57
DIMENSIONS 尺寸图
GENERAL FUNCTION 功能概述
       Centering (½)  分中
       Metric / inches Display  (mm/inch) 公制/英制显示
       Absolute / incremental (ABS / INC) 绝对坐标系/相对坐标系
       Power off Memory 掉电记忆
       200 subdatum 200组辅助坐标系
       Reference Memory (REF) 参考零位功能
       Build in Calculator 内置计算器功能
       Pitch Circle Diameter (PCD)      (Milling) 铣床圆周分孔功能
       Line Hole Positioning (LHOLE)  (Milling) 铣床斜线分孔功能
       Simple “R” Function   (Milling) 铣床简易圆弧加工功能
       Smooth “R” Function  (Milling) 铣床平滑圆弧加工功能
       Linear Error Compensation 线性补偿功能
       EDM   ( EDM ) 火花机
       Tool Lib for Lathe  (Lathe) 200组车床刀具库功能
DS60-1V,DS60-2V,DS60-3V,DS60-4V
Mechanical and Eelectrical Features 机械和电器性能
DSUB-9
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
 Pin
引脚
PP
Signal信号Signal信号
EIA422
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
OV OV
GND GND
A A
5V 5V
B B
R R
A
B

o
oo
ORDER INFORMATION 订货信息
DS60-3V  ----  A   ---- B  ----  C  ----  D  ----  E  ---- F
F - Note 备注
E - OEM Band OEM品牌
D - Optional Function 通讯方式 : RS232;
C - Output Voltage for Encoder 输出直流电压: V5--5V;  V24 – 24V
B - input Type 输入信号类型 : TTL input mode; RS422 input mode
A - Resolution 分辨率: 01R--0.1um; 05R--0.5um; 1R--1um; 2R--2um;
      5R--5um; 10R--10um
            05
Delos Encoder Co.,Ltd
深圳德思科电子有限公司
Digital Readout System
DS40 Metal Case DRO / DS40 数显表（金属壳）
78
54
1
5
3
DS40-2V, DS40-3V, DS40-4V, DS40-5V, DS40-2L, DS40-2M, DS40-3M, DS40-3L
 Sample:  DS40-2V-5R-RS422-V5
90
X0
XY
Y
1
Z
Z
2
0
0
300
1
8
4
1
9
2
tan
M3
cos
M1
sin
M2
CLS CA +
987
4 5 6 X
÷321
0 .
ENT
ABS
INCREF
SDM
MM
INCH
TOOLCALL
SIFT
1 3 42
7 85 6
arc
√
DIMENSIONS 尺寸图
Mechanical and Eelectrical Features 机械和电器性能
DSUB-9
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
 Pin
引脚

o
oo
ORDER INFORMATION 订货信息
DS40-2V  ----  A   ---- B  ----  C  ----  D  ----  E  ---- F
F - Note 备注
E - OEM Band OEM品牌
D - Optional Function 通讯方式 : RS232;
C - Output Voltage for Encoder 输出直流电压: V5--5V;  V24 – 24V
B - input Type 输入信号类型 : TTL input mode; RS422 input mode
A - Resolution 分辨率: 01R--0.1um; 05R--0.5um; 1R--1um; 2R--2um;
      5R--5um; 10R--10um
GENERAL FUNCTION  功能概述
       Centering (½)   分中
       Metric / inches Display  (mm/inch) 公制/英制显示
       Absolute / incremental (ABS / INC) 绝对坐标系/相对坐标系
       Power off Memory 掉电记忆
       200 subdatum 200组辅助坐标系
       Reference Memory (REF) 参考零位功能
       Build in Calculator 内置计算器功能
       Pitch Circle Diameter (PCD)      (Milling) 铣床圆周分孔功能
       Line Hole Positioning (LHOLE)  (Milling) 铣床斜线分孔功能
       Simple “R” Function   (Milling) 铣床简易圆弧加工功能
       Smooth “R” Function  (Milling) 铣床平滑圆弧加工功能
       Linear Error Compensation 线性补偿功能
       EDM   ( EDM ) 火花机
       Tool Lib for Lathe  (Lathe) 200组车床刀具库功能
            06
Delos Encoder Co.,Ltd
深圳德思科电子有限公司
Digital Readout System
DS30 Plastic Case DRO / DS30 数显表 （塑壳）
78
54
1
5
3
 Sample:  DS30-3V-5R-RS422-V5
90
300
1
8
4
1
9
2
DS-3V
X o
Yo
X
Y
Z
REF ABS
INC
SDMMM
INCH
TOOLCALL
EDM
CLS CA
arc
sin

A - Resolution 分辨率: 01R--0.1um; 05R--0.5um; 1R--1um; 2R--2um;
      5R--5um; 10R--10um
ORDER INFORMATION 订货信息
DIMENSIONS 尺寸图
GENERAL FUNCTION 功能概述
       Centering (½)  分中
       Metric / inches Display  (mm/inch) 公制/英制显示
       Absolute / incremental (ABS / INC) 绝对坐标系/相对坐标系
       Power off Memory 掉电记忆
       200 subdatum 200组辅助坐标系
       Reference Memory (REF) 参考零位功能
       Build in Calculator 内置计算器功能
       Pitch Circle Diameter (PCD)      (Milling) 铣床圆周分孔功能
       Line Hole Positioning (LHOLE)  (Milling) 铣床斜线分孔功能
       Simple “R” Function   (Milling) 铣床简易圆弧加工功能
       Smooth “R” Function  (Milling) 铣床平滑圆弧加工功能
       Linear Error Compensation 线性补偿功能
       EDM   ( EDM ) 火花机
       Tool Lib for Lathe  (Lathe) 200组车床刀具库功能
Mechanical and Eelectrical Features 机械和电器性能
DSUB-9
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
 Pin
引脚
PP
Signal信号Signal信号
EIA422
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
OV OV
GND GND
A A
5V 5V
B B
R R
A
B

A - Resolution 分辨率: 01R--0.1um; 05R--0.5um; 1R--1um; 2R--2um;
      5R--5um; 10R--10um
ORDER INFORMATION 订货信息
DIMENSIONS 尺寸图
GENERAL FUNCTION 功能概述
       Centering (½)  分中
       Metric / inches Display  (mm/inch) 公制/英制显示
       Absolute / incremental (ABS / INC) 绝对坐标系/相对坐标系
       Power off Memory 掉电记忆
       200 subdatum 200组辅助坐标系
       Reference Memory (REF) 参考零位功能
       Build in Calculator 内置计算器功能
       Pitch Circle Diameter (PCD)      (Milling) 铣床圆周分孔功能
       Line Hole Positioning (LHOLE)  (Milling) 铣床斜线分孔功能
       Simple “R” Function   (Milling) 铣床简易圆弧加工功能
       Smooth “R” Function  (Milling) 铣床平滑圆弧加工功能
       Linear Error Compensation 线性补偿功能
       EDM   ( EDM ) 火花机
       Tool Lib for Lathe  (Lathe) 200组车床刀具库功能
Mechanical and Eelectrical Features 机械和电器性能
DSUB-9
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
 Pin
引脚
PP
Signal信号Signal信号
EIA422
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
OV OV
GND GND
A A
5V 5V
B B
R R
A
B

0.2 F
Dimensions and Mounting Tolerances  尺寸和安装公差
Ordering Code  订货编码
Type
DLS-S 100 = 100MM
DLS-S xxxx
Cable Length
Cxx Vxx Mxx
Resolution
5R = 5um
1R = 1um
5R
Example:  DLS-S05R450
C35 = 3.5meter V05 =   5 V
V24 = 24V
TTL
EIA422
型号 分辨率
MeasureLength
测量长度 数据线长度
Voltage
工作电压
Output
信号输出
Mark Point
参考点
DLS-S Slimest Linear Scale / DLS-S 超小型精密光栅尺
M0 = Center Point 中间零位
M1 = Left Point   左零位
M2 = Right Point 右零位
M3 = 50mm point 50MM间隔零位
            12
Delos Encoder Co.,Ltd
深圳德思科电子有限公司
Digital Readout System
General Characteristics 产品简介
    Resolutions up to 0.5um 最高分辨率：0.5um
    Cross Size 截面尺寸 20.5 x 47.6 mm
    Max Measure Length 最大测量长度:  600mm
2
Interface Circuit and output signals 接口电路和输出信号
INTER FACE  CIRCUIT 接口电路 OUTPUT  SIGNALS输出信号
90
90
180
180
270
270
360
360
EIA422A
TTL
26LS31
SCALE（光栅尺） COUNTER（数显表）
A/B/RI
A/B/RI
A/B/RI
10
10
Vcc
R2
R1
R3
R1=120
R2=R3=5K
26LS32
R1 R2
R3C1 C2
74HC14
R1=68  C1=1000pF

05.0
Dimensions and Mounting Tolerances  尺寸和安装公差
Ordering Code  订货编码
Type
DLS-M 200 = 200MM
DLS-M xxxx
Cable Length
Cxx Vxx Mxx
Resolution
5R = 5um
1R = 1um
5R
Example:  DLS-M05R400
C35 = 3.5meter V05 =   5 V
V24 = 24V
TTL
EIA422
型号 分辨率
MeasureLength
测量长度 数据线长度
Voltage
工作电压
Output
信号输出
Mark Point
参考点
DLS-M Slim Linear Scale / DLS-M 小型精密光栅尺
M0 = Center Point 中间零位
M1 = Left Point   左零位
M2 = Right Point 右零位
M3 = 50mm point 50MM间隔零位
            14
Delos Encoder Co.,Ltd
深圳德思科电子有限公司
Digital Readout System
General Characteristics 产品简介
    Resolutions up to 0.5um 最高分辨率：0.5um
    Cross Size 截面尺寸 30 x 66.6 mm
    Max Measure Length 最大测量长度:  3000mm
DLS-B Long Linear Scale / DLS-B 坚固型大量程光栅尺
2
       Grating Pitch 光栅栅距
       Thermal Expansion 热膨胀系数
       Resolution 分辨率
       Repeatability  重复精度
       Max Speed  m/min 最快运行速度
       Output type  输出信号类型
       Max. Acceleration 最大加速度
       Protection 防护等级
       Power supply 电源电压
       Phase displacement  相位偏差
       Operating temperature 工作温度
       Storage temperature 储藏温度
       Humidity 湿度
Mechanical and Electrical Features 机械和电器性能
       20um
       10.6 x 10
       0.5 - 1 - 5 um
       ± 1 increment
       60(5um); 20(1um)
       TTL / EIA422A
       20 m/S
       IP54
       60mA Max.
       90° ± 5° electrical
         0° – 50°
       -20° –  80°
       100% not condensed
DSUB-9
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
 Pin
引脚

DLS-B Long Linear Scale / DLS-B 坚固型大量程光栅尺
Dimensions and Mounting Tolerances  尺寸和安装公差
Ordering Code  订货编码
Type
DLS-B 1000 = 1 meter
DLS-B xxxx
Cable Length
Cxx Vxx Mxx
Resolution
5R = 5um
1R = 1um
5R
Example:  DLS-B5R1300
C35 = 3.5meter V05 =   5 V
V24 = 24V
TTL
EIA422
型号 分辨率
MeasureLength
测量长度 数据线长度
Voltage
工作电压
Output
信号输出
Mark Point
参考点
M0 = Center Point 中间零位
M1 = Left Point   左零位
M2 = Right Point 右零位
M3 = 50mm point 50MM间隔零位
            16
Delos Encoder Co.,Ltd
深圳德思科电子有限公司
Digital Readout System
General Characteristics 产品简介
    Resolutions up to 0.5um 最高分辨率：0.5um
    Cross Size 截面尺寸 45 x 56 mm
    Max Measure Length 最大测量长度:  1000mm
DLS-E Special Linear Scale / DLS-E 剪板机折弯机用光栅尺
2
       Grating Pitch 光栅栅距
       Thermal Expansion 热膨胀系数
       Resolution 分辨率
       Repeatability  重复精度
       Max Speed  m/min 最快运行速度
       Output type  输出信号类型
       Max. Acceleration 最大加速度
       Protection 防护等级
       Power supply 电源电压
       Phase displacement  相位偏差
       Operating temperature 工作温度
       Storage temperature 储藏温度
       Humidity 湿度
Mechanical and Electrical Features 机械和电器性能
       20um
       10.6 x 10
       0.5 - 1 - 5 um
       ± 1 increment
       60(5um); 20(1um)
       TTL / EIA422A
       20 m/S
       IP54
       60mA Max.
       90° ± 5° electrical
         0° – 50°
       -20° –  80°
       100% not condensed
DSUB-9
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
 Pin
引脚

DLS-E Special Linear Scale / DLS-E 剪板机折弯机用光栅尺
Dimensions and Mounting Tolerances  尺寸和安装公差
Ordering Code  / 订货编码
Type
DLS-E 600 = 600MM
DLS-E xxxx
Cable Length
Cxx Vxx Mxx
Resolution
5R = 5um
1R = 1um
5R
Example:  DLS-E5R400
C35 = 3.5meter V05 =   5 V
V24 = 24V
TTL
EIA422
M0 = Center Point 中间零位
M1 = Left Point   左零位
M2 = Right Point 右零位
M3 = 50mm point 50MM间隔零位
型号 分辨率
MeasureLength
测量长度 数据线长度
Voltage
工作电压
Output
信号输出
Mark Point
参考点
            18
ML+150
ML+164
M8
4
5
5
6
3
04
0
Delos Encoder Co.,Ltd
深圳德思科电子有限公司
Magnetic scale
DMS10 series / DMS10 系列
       Reference signal  / 零位参考点
       Pole Pitch    / 磁间距

x
            24
Ordering Code  订货信息
MODEL
DM320
DMS30 5 C 0524 L C02 DB9
P2
P5
P2
Example:  DMS30- P2-5- C - 0524 - L -C02 SC
    1 =  1um
    5 =  5um
  10 = 10um
       5 = DC 5V
     24 = DC 24V
0524 = DC 5V--24V
       L = LINEAR DRIVE
     PP= PUSH-PULL
   CONSTANT MARK        C02 = 2M CABLE       DB9 CONNECTOR
POLE PITCH RESOLUTION MARK POINT DC VOLTAGE OUTPUT CABLE LENGTH CONNECTOR
产品型号 磁间距 分辨率 参考点 工作电压 信号输出方式 数据线长度 接头方式
Delos Encoder Co.,Ltd
深圳德思科电子有限公司